GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3077
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2021

Offline study
3077. SHRI TALARI RANGAIAH:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any arrangements for the students for regular offline
study;

(b) if so, details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has taken any measures in University campuses to stop further
transmission of coronavirus disease; and

(d) if so, details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL 'NISHANK")
(@) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has issued guidelines dated 05.11.2020
for Re-opening the Universities and Colleges Post Lockdown due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

These guidelines are available at https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/4613471 Guidelines.pdf .

(c) & (d): These guidelines have been issued in consultation with the Ministry of Health &
Family Welfare and incorporate the measures required to stop further transmission of

Coronavirus disease.
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https://www.ugc.ac.in/pdfnews/4613471_Guidelines.pdf

